



Partners

The Church exists to prepare God's people for works of service, so that the body of Christ may be built up until we all reach unity in the faith and in the knowledge of the Son of God and become mature, attaining to the whole measure of the fullness of Christ (Ephesians 4:12-13).

September 15, 2016

Apostle Larry Henderson, Jr. The Kingdom Advancement Center PO Box 5500 Elgin, IL 60121



Dear Kingdom Planter,

The Kingdom Advancement Center (KAC) is a Church and 501(c)(3) organization with the following mission:

The Church exists to prepare God's people for works of service, so that the body of Christ may be built up until we all reach unity in the faith and in the knowledge of the Son of God and become mature, attaining to the whole measure of the fullness of Christ (Ephesians 4:12-13).

The purpose of this mission is to advance the Kingdom of God through our Lord Jesus Christ in the Greater Elgin and Fox Valley Region and beyond. To perpetuate this mandate it is necessary to partner with like-minded individuals that are committed to the message of the Kingdom of God and the growth and advancement of the Kingdom in the lives of His people.

For this reason, we are excited to introduce you to our KAC Partners Program! The KAC Partners Program is designed to give Kingdom minded planters an opportunity to invest in the mission(s) of The Kingdom Advancement Center. This is accomplished by providing a structured program targeted at investing in the growth of God's people through Holy Spirit focused training, scholarships, licensing and ordination, community building, and joint Church and para-Church partnerships. The KAC is strategically structured to meet these goals through the following vehicles:

- 1) The Kingdom Institute
- 2) The KAC Scholars Program
- 3) 'Apostolic-Go' International Missions
- 4) Regional Conferences & Training Centered Seminars

We are excited about what God is doing in our midst! We thank you for the opportunity to speak to you about the KAC Partner's Program. It is our only desire that you seek the Lord about His will concerning your partnership with us. If you believe this is the ministry for you or if you have any questions, please respond via phone to Dr. Brian Johnson, 312-473-5740. Financial gifts are also accepted online at www.thekingdomacom/donate.html or via mail at The KAC, PO Box 5500, Elgin, IL 60121.

In His Service.

- Apostle Larry Henderson, Jr.

Larry Handown

The KAC Partners Program is designed to give Kingdom minded planters an opportunity to invest in the mission(s) of The Kingdom Advancement Center through the following programs: The Kingdom Institute, The KAC Scholars Program, 'Apostolic-Go' International Missions, and Regional Conferences & Training Centered Seminars.



The Kingdom Institute (KI) is a teaching and training ministry commissioned to build, develop and equip leaders to advance the Kingdom of God. The KI consists of multiple 16-week courses that teach and activate students in the areas of Prayer and Bible Study, Understanding Spiritual Gifts, Healing and Deliverance, Prophecy, Executive Leadership, Strategic Management and many other topics. These courses are held on a rolling weekly schedule, allowing enrollment at any time. The Kingdom Institute is also the Ministry License and Ordination arm of the Kingdom Advancement Center.

The KAC Scholars Program is a financial aid program designed to identify and empower academic scholars to receive an education through STEM based programs, continuing education certifications, and post-secondary & graduate degrees. The students are commissioned to represent the Kingdom of God in every sphere of society including Government, Arts & Entertainment, Education, & Business. Each student is also required to attend classes at the Kingdom Institute where they are taught what it means to advance God's Heavenly Kingdom on Earth through community involvement and social responsibility.





'Apostolic-Go' International Missions is the Church building and planting ministry of The Kingdom Advancement Center. Its goal is to help fulfill the commission of the Kingdom of God around the world to teach all nations. This teaching ministry will be executed through the specific mission(s) of The Kingdom Advancement Center by assisting and cooperating with other local churches that also desire to establish the Kingdom of God through the faith of Jesus Christ around the World. The KAC currently partners with Engage Africa (pictured to the left).

The purpose of The Kingdom Advancement Center's regional conferences & training centered seminars is to advance the Kingdom of God through our Lord Jesus Christ in the Greater Elgin and Fox Valley Region and beyond. These Conferences and Seminars represent a trumpet call to God's people and is a platform meant to unify, equip, and send out the saints for Kingdom work(s). Our Regional Conferences are held bi-annually at The Kingdom Advancement Center in the Spring & Fall.



For more information about The Kingdom Advancement Center please visit our website @ www.thekingdomac.com.



We encourage each Kingdom Planter to give his/her best gift. Your giving dollars will be invested in the sustainability of the mission(s) of the Kingdom Advancement Center for the purpose of advancing the Kingdom of God through our Lord Jesus Christ in the Greater Elgin and Fox Valley Region and beyond.

There are two basic ways you can give to The Kingdom Advancement Center as a KAC Partner:

1) Estate Planning

Outright Gifts and Memorials - Donation of cash, securities, personal property

Living Trust - Gift given after death under a trust you establish during your lifetime

Bequest In Will - Gift under a will whether outright or as part of a trust arrangement

Life Insurance Gift - Gift of an old or new policy or merely naming The KAC as beneficiary

Real Estate Gift - Donation of a building either in full or with a retained life estate or term of years

We are happy to receive one-time or monthly financial gifts to The KAC. These gifts are vital to sustained

2) One Time Gift or Monthly Contribution

operation of The KAC and are recognized as a substantial seed sown in the Kingdom of God.
 I would like someone to contact me about including The KAC in my "Estate Planning" I would like to Plant a "Monthly" Financial Seed into The Kingdom Advancement Center I would like to Plant a "One-Time" Financial Seed into The Kingdom Advancement Center
My "Monthly" Financial Seed amount will be: \$ My "One-Time" Financial Seed amount is: \$
I am Giving by: ☐ Cash ☐ Check/Money Order ☐ Visa ☐ MC ☐ Discover ☐ AmEx
Make Checks/Money Orders payable to "The KAC Partners Program."
Credit Card #: CSC: CSC: CSC: CSC: Expiration Date:/ Give by PayPal: http://www.thekingdomac.com/donate.html
Name on the Card (Please Print):
Card Holder's Signature:
Full Name (Please Print):
City: State: Postal Code: Preferred Phone #: () - Email Address:
Preferred Phone #: () - Email Address:

Mail all correspondence to: The KAC, PO Box 5500, Elgin, IL 60121.